

Real Person/Legal Entity Based ⁽¹⁾ Cash Loans & Non-Performing Loans Notified by Leasing Companies as Grouped by Area of Finance (Thousand TL) (May 2017)							
I n d u s t r i e s		Gross Loans ⁽²⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Cash Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Non-Performing Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)
1	Construction	8.690.527,3	19,3	8.146.395,5	19,2	544.131,8	19,7
2	Textile And Textile Products Industry	4.899.932,7	10,9	4.636.693,7	11,0	263.238,9	9,5
	Textile Industry	4.652.120,9	10,3	4.421.967,8	10,4	230.153,1	8,3
	Garment Industry	231.822,0	0,5	206.651,1	0,5	25.171,0	0,9
	Leather And Fur Processing Industry	15.989,7	0,0	8.074,9	0,0	7.914,9	0,3
3	Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials	3.303.297,5	7,3	3.084.028,4	7,3	219.269,1	7,9
	Metal Industry	2.385.760,7	5,3	2.205.432,9	5,2	180.327,8	6,5
	Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment)	917.536,8	2,0	878.595,6	2,1	38.941,3	1,4
4	Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services	3.099.289,7	6,9	2.894.211,1	6,8	205.078,5	7,4
	Wholesale And Commission Merchant	1.333.947,8	3,0	1.250.451,8	3,0	83.496,1	3,0
	Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools	1.087.125,6	2,4	1.022.650,3	2,4	64.475,3	2,3
	Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories	678.216,2	1,5	621.109,1	1,5	57.107,2	2,1
5	Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating	2.381.264,3	5,3	2.159.349,5	5,1	221.914,8	8,0
	Transportation, Storage And Communication	2.357.823,8	5,2	2.206.010,5	5,2	151.813,3	5,5
	Communication	56.634,0	0,1	52.563,0	0,1	4.071,0	0,1
	Transportation	1.872.475,7	4,2	1.737.765,5	4,1	134.710,2	4,9
6	Other Transportation Services And Storage	428.714,1	1,0	415.682,0	1,0	13.032,1	0,5
7	Electric, Gas And Water Resources	1.924.815,2	4,3	1.902.393,6	4,5	22.421,6	0,8
8	Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism)	1.858.982,5	4,1	1.813.587,1	4,3	45.395,4	1,6
9	Health & Social Services	1.834.036,2	4,1	1.741.808,7	4,1	92.227,5	3,3
10	Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry	1.533.454,8	3,4	1.393.828,0	3,3	139.626,8	5,1
11	Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry	1.388.997,5	3,1	1.242.616,1	2,9	146.381,4	5,3
12	Rubber And Plastic Products Industry	1.297.899,6	2,9	1.220.594,0	2,9	77.305,6	2,8
13	Machinery & Equipment Industry	1.204.420,1	2,7	1.135.672,1	2,7	68.747,9	2,5
	Machinery & Equipment	1.091.784,8	2,4	1.043.040,8	2,5	48.743,9	1,8
	Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry	112.635,3	0,2	92.631,3	0,2	20.004,0	0,7
14	Transportation Vehicles Industry	1.196.591,7	2,7	1.179.184,7	2,8	17.407,0	0,6
	Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories	615.743,4	1,4	611.452,8	1,4	4.290,5	0,2
	Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry	580.848,4	1,3	567.731,9	1,3	13.116,5	0,5
15	Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry	969.497,3	2,2	916.279,5	2,2	53.217,8	1,9
	Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products	378.985,8	0,8	363.844,4	0,9	15.141,4	0,5
	Printing Industry	590.511,5	1,3	552.435,1	1,3	38.076,4	1,4
16	Mines Excluding Metal Industry	919.588,3	2,0	766.486,5	1,8	153.101,7	5,5
17	Other Public, Social And Personal Services	904.094,8	2,0	841.187,4	2,0	62.907,3	2,3
	Culture Services	452.885,9	1,0	432.655,3	1,0	20.230,6	0,7
	Other Public Services	451.208,9	1,0	408.532,2	1,0	42.676,7	1,5
18	Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals	878.770,5	1,9	814.974,1	1,9	63.796,5	2,3
19	Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere	834.569,1	1,9	791.015,1	1,9	43.553,9	1,6
20	Mining Of Power Generating Minerals	780.258,6	1,7	741.602,1	1,8	38.656,6	1,4
21	Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry	479.290,5	1,1	424.625,0	1,0	54.665,5	2,0
22	Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry	457.259,3	1,0	441.674,8	1,0	15.584,6	0,6
23	Wood & Wood Products Industry	420.374,4	0,9	407.075,1	1,0	13.299,4	0,5
24	Education	419.906,7	0,9	396.311,8	0,9	23.594,9	0,9
25	Finance Commissioning	340.238,4	0,8	340.201,4	0,8	37,0	0,0
	Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others	157.150,2	0,3	157.113,2	0,4	37,0	0,0
	Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others	183.088,2	0,4	183.088,2	0,4	0,0	0,0
26	Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products	294.088,7	0,7	274.939,5	0,6	19.149,1	0,7
27	Consumer Loans (Housing)	173.668,1	0,4	171.623,9	0,4	2.044,2	0,1
28	Real Persons Employing Staff	143.194,7	0,3	141.480,1	0,3	1.714,6	0,1
29	Leather & Leather Products Industry	86.424,1	0,2	83.137,0	0,2	3.287,1	0,1
30	Fishery	12.814,3	0,0	12.670,2	0,0	144,0	0,0
31	Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions	4.535,5	0,0	3.685,6	0,0	849,8	0,0
Total		45.089.906,0	100,0	42.325.342,4	100,0	2.764.563,6	100,0

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) Total includes loans and non-performing loans (20 TL and above) used by real person / legal entity who has T.C. identification number/tax identification number . It does not include notifications to real persons / legal entities that are not reported on real person / legal entity basis and that are less than TL 20 in loans to be liquidated.

(2) Gross Loans are the sum of cash loans and non-performing loans.

(3) Cash Loans and Non-Performing Loans are temporary figures compiled from factoring companies as per the 1st Article of the Law Number 5411. Cash Loans are inclusive of Interest Rediscount and Interest Accrual.